
 P.O. Box 364 - Gig Harbor, Washington  98335  -  Phone (253) 985-3812 

J u n e   2 0 2 3                                                             

To: Point Richmond Ridge Board of Directors

From: Kylee Giovannini

Re: July 21, 2023 Monthly Closing & Reports

Attached with this email are the month end reports and summary of the month’s activities:

Collections & Financials:
June Actual Expense = $1,871.72
June Budgeted Expense = $1,800
Under Budget by 6.81%
 
 
 
Administrative:
6/2 - Additional enclosures sent to billing department to be included in upcoming assessment mailing
6/7 - processed reimbursement for Tom
6/9 - additional reimbursement for Tom received and processed
6/13 - Invoice for backflow testing sent for processing
6/19 - process reimbursement for Tom McKee for drain guard expense
6/19 - invoice for AC Moate (50% down payment) for road maintenance paid from reserves sent for 
processing
6/22 - signed contract and scope of work from AC Moate saved to association files
 
 
 
CC&R Enforcement:
None to Report
 
 
 
Architectural (ACC):
None to Report
 
 
 
New Owner(s):
None to Report



Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

GL Balance Sheet Standard

Posted 06/30/2023

Operating Reserves Total

Assets

Bank

AAB Operating Account 26,602.36 26,602.36

Reserve Account 63,336.02 63,336.02

Total Bank 26,602.36 63,336.02 89,938.38

Total Assets 26,602.36 63,336.02 89,938.38

Liabilities & Equity

Prepaid Assessment 8,575.00 8,575.00

8,575.00 8,575.00

Equity

Operations Retained Earnings 21,006.34 21,006.34

Reserves Retained Earnings 65,333.99 65,333.99

Net Income (2,978.98) (1,997.97) (4,976.95)

Total Equity 18,027.36 63,336.02 81,363.38

Total Liabilities & Equity 26,602.36 63,336.02 89,938.38
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

Budget Comparison YTD Variance
Posted 6/1/2023 To 6/30/2023 11:59:00 PM

Current Month Operating Year to Date Operating

Actual Budget Actual Budget $ Var % Var Annual

Income

Dues Income 0.00 0.00 20,875.00 20,750.00 125.00 -0.60% 41,500.00

Late Fees 0.00 0.00 675.00 0.00 675.00 -100.00% 0.00

Fines Income 0.00 0.00 125.00 0.00 125.00 -100.00% 0.00

Investment/Interest Income 0.46 0.00 2.89 0.00 2.89 -100.00% 0.00

TOTAL 0.46 0.00 21,677.89 20,750.00 927.89 -4.47% 41,500.00

TOTAL Income 0.46 0.00 21,677.89 20,750.00 927.89 -4.47% 41,500.00

Expense

Landscape Maintenance Contract 756.00 700.00 3,520.41 4,200.00 679.59 16.18% 8,400.00

Tree Pruning/Removal 0.00 42.00 0.00 252.00 252.00 100.00% 500.00

Backflow Testing 30.00 3.00 30.00 18.00 (12.00) -66.67% 30.00

Water 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 500.00

TOTAL 786.00 745.00 3,550.41 4,470.00 919.59 20.57% 9,430.00

Administrative

Insurance Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 3,000.00

Legal/Lien Fees 0.00 42.00 0.00 252.00 252.00 100.00% 500.00

Management 600.00 600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 0.00 0.00% 7,200.00

Filing Fees 0.00 0.00 30.20 75.00 44.80 59.73% 75.00

Office Supplies 0.57 48.00 566.57 288.00 (278.57) -96.73% 575.00

Postage 1.12 50.00 153.03 300.00 146.97 48.99% 600.00

TOTAL Administrative 601.69 740.00 4,349.80 4,515.00 165.20 3.66% 11,950.00

Non-Operating Expense

Reserve Contribution 0.00 0.00 15,500.00 15,000.00 (500.00) -3.33% 15,000.00

TOTAL Non-Operating Expense 0.00 0.00 15,500.00 15,000.00 (500.00) -3.33% 15,000.00

Other Expense

Contingencies 484.03 309.00 801.99 1,854.00 1,052.01 56.74% 3,710.00

TOTAL Other Expense 484.03 309.00 801.99 1,854.00 1,052.01 56.74% 3,710.00

Taxes

Taxes Property 0.00 0.00 454.67 585.00 130.33 22.28% 585.00

Taxes Federal 0.00 6.00 0.00 36.00 36.00 100.00% 75.00

TOTAL Taxes 0.00 6.00 454.67 621.00 166.33 26.78% 660.00

TOTAL Expense 1,871.72 1,800.00 24,656.87 26,460.00 1,803.13 6.81% 40,750.00

Excess Revenue / Expense (1,871.26) (1,800.00) (2,978.98) (5,710.00) 2,731.02 47.83% 750.00
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

Budget Comparison YTD Variance
Posted 6/1/2023 To 6/30/2023 11:59:00 PM

Current Month Reserves Year to Date Reserves

Actual Budget Actual Budget $ Var % Var Annual

Income

Investment/Interest Income 16.39 0.00 155.00 0.00 155.00 -100.00% 0.00

TOTAL 16.39 0.00 155.00 0.00 155.00 0.00% 0.00

Non-Operating Income

Reserve Income (Transferred from Op) 0.00 0.00 15,500.00 15,000.00 500.00 -3.33% 15,000.00

TOTAL Non-Operating Income 0.00 0.00 15,500.00 15,000.00 500.00 -3.33% 15,000.00

TOTAL Income 16.39 0.00 15,655.00 15,000.00 655.00 -4.37% 15,000.00

Expense

Road Maintenance 17,652.97 5,600.00 17,652.97 33,600.00 15,947.03 47.46% 67,200.00

TOTAL 17,652.97 5,600.00 17,652.97 33,600.00 15,947.03 47.46% 67,200.00

TOTAL Expense 17,652.97 5,600.00 17,652.97 33,600.00 15,947.03 47.46% 67,200.00

Excess Revenue / Expense (17,636.58) (5,600.00) (1,997.97) (18,600.00) 16,602.03 89.26% (52,200.00)
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Aging 120 Days Delinquency Tuesday, July 18, 2023 20:52

Active Flag Yes

Posted Date 06/30/2023

Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Acct # Status Contact Current 30 - 59 Days 60 - 89 Days 90 Days >120 Days Balance

17293 Owner 37.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 275.00 387.00LATE FEE Baldwin,Matt & Elizabeth

29461 Owner 37.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 175.00 287.00LATE FEE Hunsicker,Billy Joe & Melissa

Count: 2 74.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 450.00 674.00

Property Totals

# Units # Builder # Resident # Owners # Tenants Owner Ratio

83 0 83 81 2 97.59%

Charge Code Summary
Description G/L Acct # Amount

Administrative Notice Fee 110000 24.00

Dues 110000 375.00

Late Fees 110000 275.00

674.00
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Posting Code Transaction Detail
Posted Date 6/1/2023 To 6/30/2023 11:59:00 PM

Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Code Date Source Acct # Unit Address Resident Contact Amount

Administrative Notice Fee

Administrative Notice Fee6/8/2023 Late Fee 29461 13621 13th Avenue NW Billy Joe & Melissa Hunsicker 12.00

Administrative Notice Fee6/8/2023 Late Fee 17293 13615 13th Avenue NW Matt & Elizabeth Baldwin 12.00

6/8/2023 Count: 2 24.00

Count: 2 24.00

Late Fees

Late Fees 6/8/2023 Late Fee 29461 13621 13th Avenue NW Billy Joe & Melissa Hunsicker 25.00

Late Fees 6/8/2023 Late Fee 17293 13615 13th Avenue NW Matt & Elizabeth Baldwin 25.00

6/8/2023 Count: 2 50.00

Count: 2 50.00

Payment

Payment 6/5/2023 Lockbox 17304 13714 13th Avenue NW Patrick & Jessica Marquardt -250.00

6/5/2023 Count: 1 -250.00

Payment 6/6/2023 Lockbox 40629 1120 139th Street NW Brent & Melody Nakagawa/Sukpanthee-250.00

6/6/2023 Count: 1 -250.00

Payment 6/7/2023 Lockbox 17256 13606 11th Avenue NW Gerald & Bonnie Reed -250.00

6/7/2023 Count: 1 -250.00

Payment 6/14/2023 Lockbox 17246 1104 136th Street NW John & Sherry Stava -250.00

Payment 6/14/2023 Lockbox 17298 13803 13th Avenue NW Michael & Catherine Franklin -250.00

6/14/2023 Count: 2 -500.00

Payment 6/15/2023 Lockbox 39557 13614 11th Avenue NW Dennis & Barbara Pearl/Cohen -250.00

Payment 6/15/2023 Lockbox 17230 13408 13th Avenue NW Michael & Laila Becker -250.00

Payment 6/15/2023 Lockbox 17300 1201 139th Street NW Raed N. Fahmy -250.00

6/15/2023 Count: 3 -750.00

Payment 6/20/2023 Lockbox 23976 1310 134th Street NW Kristen Franke -250.00

Payment 6/20/2023 Lockbox 41481 1107 138th Street NW Benjamin & Lauren Wagner/Carlson -250.00

Payment 6/20/2023 Lockbox 17247 1102 136th Street NW Marc & Turi Janes -250.00

Payment 6/20/2023 Lockbox 17301 1207 139th Street NW Wesley & Yong Redlin -250.00

6/20/2023 Count: 4 -1,000.00

Payment 6/21/2023 Lockbox 28809 1117 139th Street NW Norbert & Emily Ecker -250.00

Payment 6/21/2023 Lockbox 38824 1108 139th Street NW Michael & Deborah Bird -250.00

Payment 6/21/2023 Lockbox 17269 13815 11th Avenue NW Kent  & Karen Anderson -250.00

Payment 6/21/2023 Lockbox 20974 1102 138th Street NW Steven & Barbara Treese -250.00

6/21/2023 Count: 4 -1,000.00

Payment 6/22/2023 Lockbox 37560 13821 11th Avenue NW Thomas Schuder -250.00

Payment 6/22/2023 Lockbox 17253 13626 11th Avenue NW Cathy Schunzel -250.00

6/22/2023 Count: 2 -500.00

Payment 6/23/2023 Lockbox 40629 1120 139th Street NW Brent & Melody Nakagawa/Sukpanthee-250.00

Payment 6/23/2023 Lockbox 17272 13814 11th Avenue NW David and Heather Stegeman/Witte -250.00

Payment 6/23/2023 Lockbox 17289 13618 12th Avenue NW John & Nina Sanchez -250.00

Payment 6/23/2023 Lockbox 17303 13804 13th Avenue NW Alexis Wilson -250.00

Payment 6/23/2023 Lockbox 17290 13610 12th Avenue NW Micheal & Erin Davis -250.00

6/23/2023 Count: 5 -1,250.00

Payment 6/27/2023 Lockbox 17251 13621 11th Avenue NW Francois & Cherilynn Vigneron -250.00

Payment 6/27/2023 Lockbox 17285 13806 12th Avenue NW Rex & Kelsey Cory -250.00

Payment 6/27/2023 Lockbox 33732 13518 11th Avenue CT NW Gavin & Laura Grinnell -250.00

Payment 6/27/2023 Lockbox 17252 13627 11th Avenue NW Bruce & Janelle Price -250.00

Payment 6/27/2023 Lockbox 17275 1111 138th Street NW Jeff & Rana Labowitz -250.00
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Posting Code Transaction Detail
Posted Date 6/1/2023 To 6/30/2023 11:59:00 PM

Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Code Date Source Acct # Unit Address Resident Contact Amount

Payment 6/27/2023 Lockbox 17228 13504 13th Avenue NW David A Lee -250.00

6/27/2023 Count: 6 -1,500.00

Payment 6/30/2023 Lockbox 42077 13626 13th Avenue NW Roger & Erin LHommedieu -250.00

Payment 6/30/2023 Lockbox 17249 13607 11th Avenue NW James J Garrigan -250.00

Payment 6/30/2023 Lockbox 17260 1127 136th Street NW Albert & Matha Seltzer -250.00

6/30/2023 Count: 3 -750.00

Count: 32 -8,000.00
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

Bank Statement Attachments



POINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERSPOINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERSPOINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERSPOINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERS
C/O HOA COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS, LLCC/O HOA COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS, LLCC/O HOA COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS, LLCC/O HOA COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS, LLC
OPERATINGOPERATINGOPERATINGOPERATING
PO BOX 364PO BOX 364PO BOX 364PO BOX 364
GIG HARBOR WA 98335-0364GIG HARBOR WA 98335-0364GIG HARBOR WA 98335-0364GIG HARBOR WA 98335-0364

CREDITS

CHECKS
Number Date Amount

* Skip in check sequence

Date Description Additions

Number Date Amount

Account number      XXXXXX9091
Enclosures       6
Low balance         $20,648.90
Average balance         $22,609.77
Avg collected balance         $22,451

Beginning balance         $20,791.58
Total additions         8,000.46
Total subtractions         2,159.68
Ending balance         $26,632.36

06-05 ' Lockbox Deposit         250.00
06-06 ' Lockbox Deposit         250.00
06-07 ' Lockbox Deposit         250.00
06-14 ' Lockbox Deposit         500.00
06-15 ' Lockbox Deposit         750.00
06-20 ' Lockbox Deposit       1,000.00
06-21 ' Lockbox Deposit       1,000.00
06-22 ' Lockbox Deposit         500.00
06-23 ' Lockbox Deposit       1,250.00
06-27 ' Lockbox Deposit       1,500.00

100131 06-05         175.28
100132 06-02         142.68
100133 06-21         756.00
100134 06-14         600.00

100136 * 06-22           1.69
100137 06-30         484.03

Last statement: May 31, 2023
This statement: June 30, 2023
Total days in statement period: 30

Page 1
XXXXXX9091
( 6)

Direct inquiries to:
888-734-4567

Alliance Association Bank
3033 W Ray Road, Ste 200
Chandler AZ 85226

THANK YOU FOR BANKING WITH US!

 AAB Community Checking AAB Community Checking AAB Community Checking AAB Community Checking



INTEREST INFORMATION

OVERDRAFT/RETURN ITEM FEES

DAILY BALANCES
Date Amount

Date Description Additions

Date Amount Date Amount

Annual percentage yield earned   0.02%
Interest-bearing days  30
Average balance for APY        $22,451.44
Interest earned          $0.46

Total for    Total
this period year-to-date

Total Overdraft Fees      $0.00           $0.00

Total Returned Item Fees      $0.00           $0.00

05-31         20,791.58
06-02         20,648.90
06-05         20,723.62
06-06         20,973.62
06-07         21,223.62

06-14         21,123.62
06-15         21,873.62
06-20         22,873.62
06-21         23,117.62
06-22         23,615.93

06-23         24,865.93
06-27         26,365.93
06-30         26,632.36

06-30 ' Lockbox Deposit         750.00
06-30 ' Interest Credit           0.46

POINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERS          Page 2
June 30, 2023      XXXXXX9091

     Thank you for banking with Alliance Association Bank



Account: ******9091
Period: June 01, 2023 - June 30, 2023
Page: 3

06/05/2023  100131  $175.28

06/02/2023  100132  $142.68

06/21/2023  100133  $756.00

06/14/2023  100134  $600.00

06/22/2023  100136  $1.69

06/30/2023  100137  $484.03



POINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERSPOINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERSPOINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERSPOINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERS
C/O HOA COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS LLCC/O HOA COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS LLCC/O HOA COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS LLCC/O HOA COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS LLC
RESERVERESERVERESERVERESERVE
PO BOX 364PO BOX 364PO BOX 364PO BOX 364
GIG HARBOR WA 98335-0364GIG HARBOR WA 98335-0364GIG HARBOR WA 98335-0364GIG HARBOR WA 98335-0364

DAILY BALANCES

CREDITS

CHECKS
Number Date Amount

Date Description Additions

Date Amount

Number Date Amount

Date Amount Date Amount

Account number      XXXXXX5357
Enclosures       1
Low balance         $63,319.63
Average balance         $79,795.74
Avg collected balance         $79,795
Interest paid year to date          $76.77

Beginning balance         $80,972.60
Total additions            16.39
Total subtractions        17,652.97
Ending balance         $63,336.02

05-31         80,972.60 06-29         63,319.63 06-30         63,336.02

06-30 ' Interest Credit          16.39

100000 06-29      17,652.97

Last statement: May 31, 2023
This statement: June 30, 2023
Total days in statement period: 30

Page 1
XXXXXX5357
( 1)

Direct inquiries to:
888-734-4567

Alliance Association Bank
3033 W Ray Road, Ste 200
Chandler AZ 85226

THANK YOU FOR BANKING WITH US!

 AAB Association MMA AAB Association MMA AAB Association MMA AAB Association MMA



INTEREST INFORMATION

OVERDRAFT/RETURN ITEM FEES

Annual percentage yield earned   0.25%
Interest-bearing days  30
Average balance for APY        $79,795.74
Interest earned         $16.39

Total for    Total
this period year-to-date

Total Overdraft Fees      $0.00           $0.00

Total Returned Item Fees      $0.00           $0.00

POINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERS          Page 2
June 30, 2023      XXXXXX5357

     Thank you for banking with Alliance Association Bank



Account: ******5357
Period: June 01, 2023 - June 30, 2023
Page: 3

06/29/2023  100000  $17,652.97



Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Bank Reconciliation Expanded Detail Consolidated

Bank: AAB Operating Account    Account: ******9091

Statement Date: 6/30/2023 G/L Balance: 26,602.36

Statement Balance: 26,632.36Linked Statement: 071023091810_9091_063023.PDF

Item Date Check # Amount Balance

Previous Balance: 20,791.58

Steve Treese 5/24/2023 100131 -175.28 20,616.30

Tom McKee 5/24/2023 100132 -142.68 20,473.62

Thornhill Landscaping Services LLC 6/6/2023 100133 -756.00 19,717.62

HOA Community Solutions 6/6/2023 100134 -600.00 19,117.62

SouthData Inc 6/14/2023 100136 -1.69 19,115.93

Tom McKee 6/22/2023 100137 -484.03 18,631.90

Total Checks: -2,159.68

Lockbox 6/5/2023 250.00 18,881.90

Lockbox 6/6/2023 250.00 19,131.90

Lockbox 6/7/2023 250.00 19,381.90

Lockbox 6/14/2023 500.00 19,881.90

Lockbox 6/15/2023 750.00 20,631.90

Lockbox 6/20/2023 1,000.00 21,631.90

Lockbox 6/21/2023 1,000.00 22,631.90

Lockbox 6/22/2023 500.00 23,131.90

Lockbox 6/23/2023 1,250.00 24,381.90

Lockbox 6/27/2023 1,500.00 25,881.90

Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 6/30/2023 0.46 25,882.36

Lockbox 6/30/2023 750.00 26,632.36

Total Deposits / Adjustments: 8,000.46

Statement Balance: 26,632.36

Outstanding Items:

Check # Date Reference Uncleared Checks

Bat Lady LLC6/14/2023100135 30.00

30.00

Bank Reconciliation Summary: AAB Operating Account    Account: ******9091

G/L Balance: 26,602.36

Uncleared Checks, Credits: 30.00

Uncleared Deposits, Debits: 0.00

G/L Difference: 26,632.36

Statement Balance: 26,632.36

G/L and Balance Difference: 0.00

* voided check

7/18/2023 8:52:33 PM Page 1 of 2



Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Bank Reconciliation Expanded Detail Consolidated

Bank: Reserve Account    Account: ******5357

Statement Date: 6/30/2023 G/L Balance: 63,336.02

Statement Balance: 63,336.02Linked Statement: 071023091849_5357_063023.PDF

Item Date Check # Amount Balance

Previous Balance: 80,972.60

Acmoate Industries Inc 6/22/2023 100000 -17,652.97 63,319.63

Total Checks: -17,652.97

Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 6/30/2023 16.39 63,336.02

Total Deposits / Adjustments: 16.39

Statement Balance: 63,336.02

Outstanding Items:

Bank Reconciliation Summary: Reserve Account    Account: ******5357

G/L Balance: 63,336.02

Uncleared Checks, Credits: 0.00

Uncleared Deposits, Debits: 0.00

G/L Difference: 63,336.02

Statement Balance: 63,336.02

G/L and Balance Difference: 0.00

* voided check

7/18/2023 8:52:33 PM Page 2 of 2



AP Expense Register Tuesday, July 18, 2023 20:52

Check Date 6/1/2023 To 6/30/2023 11:59:00 PM

Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Ctrl # Invoice # Invoice Bank Expense Amount Check # Check Date Memo Status

Acmoate Industries Inc Location: Acmoate Industries Inc

114114 23-000479 6/9/2023 Reserve Account 630012: Road Maintenance 17,652.97 100000 6/22/2023 Invoice 23-000479; 50% Deposit PAID

17,652.97

Bat Lady LLC Location: Bat Lady LLC

113764 050523- 5/5/2023 AAB Operating Account610130: Backflow Testing 30.00 100135 6/14/2023 PAID

30.00

HOA Community Solutions Location: HOA Community Solutions

113211 053123-7904 5/31/2023 AAB Operating Account501006: Management 600.00 100134 6/6/2023 PAID

600.00

SouthData Inc Location: SouthData Inc

113765 993958079 5/31/2023 AAB Operating Account503010: Postage 1.12 100136 6/14/2023 PAID

113765 993958079 5/31/2023 AAB Operating Account503000: Office Supplies 0.57 100136 6/14/2023 PAID

1.69

Thornhill Landscaping Services LLC Location: Thornhill Landscaping Services LLC

113210 1453 5/31/2023 AAB Operating Account610005: Landscape Maintenance Contract756.00 100133 6/6/2023 Invoice # 1453 PAID

756.00

Tom McKee Location: Tom McKee

114113 062123-MCKEE 6/21/2023 AAB Operating Account830150: Contingencies 484.03 100137 6/22/2023 Grainger - Drain Guard PAID

484.03

Count: 7 Total:  Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association $19,524.69

7/18/2023 8:52:34 PM Page 1 of 1



Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

AP Attachments







RECIPIENT:

Point Richmond Ridge
14315 62nd Avenue Northwest
Gig Harbor, Washington 98332

SERVICE ADDRESS:

14315 62nd Avenue Northwest
Gig Harbor, Washington 98332

Invoice #1453

Issued May 31, 2023

Due Jun 30, 2023

Total $756.00

For Services Rendered

PRODUCT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

May 31, 2023

Monthly Installment 1 $700.00 $700.00

Subtotal $700.00

Gig Harbor (8.0%) $56.00

Total $756.00

Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice.

Thornhill Landscaping Services
LLC
PO Box 1174  |  Gig Harbor, Washington 98335
(253)-514-5308  |  davebrownthornhill@gmail.com







HOA

Volunteer Name

Address 1

Address 2 

Items Purchased:

Reason for purchase

Approved by: 

Amount

Charge to:  

Memo:

Volunteer Reimbursement Form

Please attach any receipts with this form
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